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IDEA Part C - Exiting Process Release 4.0

Year: 2014-15

What is your state's 12 month reporting period? From: 7/2014 To: 6/2015

Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

) Native
American B
indi Black or Hawaiian Two or
ndian or
Reason for Exit Hispanic/Latino Alask Asian African or Other White More Total
aska
] American Pacific Races
Native
Islander
Program Completion
No Longer Eligible for Part
C Prior to Reaching Age 56 13 5 23 2 223 39 361
Three
Exit at Age Three
Part B Eligible, Exiti Part
art B Higible, Bting a; 159 53 22 55 4 518 76 887
Part B Eligible, Continuing
. NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
in Part C
Not eligible for Part B, Exit
with Referrals to other 15 4 0 3 1 38 7 68
Programs
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit
5 1 0 2 0 16 0 24

with No Referrals



Part B Eligibility Not

, 79 16 9 35 2 213 36 390
Determined
Not Receiving Services
Deceased 2 1 0 0 0 8 1 12
Moved Out of State 35 7 4 8 2 79 9 144
With I P
ithdrawal by Parent or 60 17 7 22 1 239 29 375
Guardian
Attempts to Contact
52 21 4 32 1 150 41 301
Unsuccessful
Total Number of Infants
and Toddlers Exiting by 463 133 51 180 13 1484 238 2562
Racial Ethnic Groups
Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity
% % Native
American % Black or Hawaiian % Two or
Reason for Exit _ ] ] Indian or % Asian African or Other % White More Total
Hispanic/Latino . .
Alaska American Pacific Races
Native Islander
Program Completion
No Longer Eligible for Part
C Prior to Reaching Age 15.5 3.6 1.4 6.4 0.6 61.8 10.8 100

Three

Exit at Age Three



Part B Eligible, Exiting Part
C

Part B Eligible, Continuing
in Part C

Not eligible for Part B, Exit
with Referrals to other
Programs

Not Eligible for Part B, Exit
with No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not
Determined

Not Receiving Services
Deceased
Moved Out of State

Withdrawal by Parent or
Guardian

Attempts to Contact
Unsuccessful

Total Number of Infants
and Toddlers Exiting by
Racial Ethnic Groups

17.9

NA

22.1

20.8

20.3

16.7

24.3

16

17.3

18.1

NA

5.9

4.2

4.1

8.3

4.9

4.5

5.2

2.5

NA

2.3

2.8

1.9

1.3

6.2

NA

4.4

8.3

5.6

5.9

10.6

0.5

NA

1.5

0.5

1.4

0.3

0.3

0.5

58.4

NA

55.9

66.7

54.6

66.7

54.9

63.7

49.8

57.9

8.6

NA

10.3

9.2

8.3

6.3

7.7

13.6

9.3

100

NA

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100



Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit

Male

Female

Total

Program Completion

No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior
to Reaching Age Three

Exit at Age Three
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C

Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part
C

Not eligible for Part B, Exit with
Referrals to other Programs

Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with
No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not Determined
Not Receiving Services

Deceased

Moved Out of State

Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian

Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful

Total Number of Infants and
Toddlers Exiting by Gender

196

596

NA

38

16

257

10

96

235

173

1617

165

291

NA

30

133

48

140

128

945

361

887

NA

68

24

390

12

144

375

301

2562



Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit % Male % Female Total

Program Completion

No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior

. 54.3 45.7 100
to Reaching Age Three
Exit at Age Three
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C 67.2 32.8 100
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part
NA NA NA
C
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with
ot eligible for Par xit wi 55 g 441 100
Referrals to other Programs
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with
66.7 33.3 100
No Referrals
Part B Eligibility Not Determined 65.9 34.1 100
Not Receiving Services
Deceased 83.3 16.7 100
Moved Out of State 66.7 33.3 100
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian 62.7 37.3 100
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful 57.5 42.5 100
Total Number of Infants and
63.1 36.9 100

Toddlers Exiting by Gender

This report shows the most recent data that was entered by Oklahoma. These data were generated on 11/4/2015 4:24 PM EST.
OSEP OMB Number: 1820-0557



