

Oklahoma

IDEA Part C - Exiting Process Release 4.0

Year: 2014-15

What is your state's 12 month reporting period? From: 7/2014 To: 6/2015

Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit	Hispanic/Latino	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Two or More Races	Total
Program Completion								
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	56	13	5	23	2	223	39	361
Exit at Age Three								
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	159	53	22	55	4	518	76	887
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	15	4	0	3	1	38	7	68
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	5	1	0	2	0	16	0	24

Part B Eligibility Not Determined	79	16	9	35	2	213	36	390
Not Receiving Services								
Deceased	2	1	0	0	0	8	1	12
Moved Out of State	35	7	4	8	2	79	9	144
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	60	17	7	22	1	239	29	375
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	52	21	4	32	1	150	41	301
Total Number of Infants and Toddlers Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	463	133	51	180	13	1484	238	2562

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit	% Hispanic/Latino	% American Indian or Alaska Native	% Asian	% Black or African American	% Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	% White	% Two or More Races	Total
Program Completion								
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	15.5	3.6	1.4	6.4	0.6	61.8	10.8	100
Exit at Age Three								

Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	17.9	6	2.5	6.2	0.5	58.4	8.6	100
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	22.1	5.9	0	4.4	1.5	55.9	10.3	100
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	20.8	4.2	0	8.3	0	66.7	0	100
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	20.3	4.1	2.3	9	0.5	54.6	9.2	100
Not Receiving Services								
Deceased	16.7	8.3	0	0	0	66.7	8.3	100
Moved Out of State	24.3	4.9	2.8	5.6	1.4	54.9	6.3	100
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	16	4.5	1.9	5.9	0.3	63.7	7.7	100
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	17.3	7	1.3	10.6	0.3	49.8	13.6	100
Total Number of Infants and Toddlers Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	18.1	5.2	2	7	0.5	57.9	9.3	100

Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit	Male	Female	Total
Program Completion			
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	196	165	361
Exit at Age Three			
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	596	291	887
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	NA	NA	NA
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	38	30	68
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	16	8	24
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	257	133	390
Not Receiving Services			
Deceased	10	2	12
Moved Out of State	96	48	144
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	235	140	375
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	173	128	301
Total Number of Infants and Toddlers Exiting by Gender	1617	945	2562

Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit	% Male	% Female	Total
Program Completion			
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	54.3	45.7	100
Exit at Age Three			
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	67.2	32.8	100
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	NA	NA	NA
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	55.9	44.1	100
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	66.7	33.3	100
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	65.9	34.1	100
Not Receiving Services			
Deceased	83.3	16.7	100
Moved Out of State	66.7	33.3	100
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	62.7	37.3	100
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	57.5	42.5	100
Total Number of Infants and Toddlers Exiting by Gender	63.1	36.9	100

This report shows the most recent data that was entered by Oklahoma. These data were generated on 11/4/2015 4:24 PM EST.

OSEP OMB Number: 1820-0557